UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

Winter 2025 (202510) Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL Student Tuition and Fee Schedule All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars

As of December 9, 2024 (subject to change)

MEDIA, ART, &

		CITE, CCE	ADMIN	EDUCATION	ENGINEERING	ESL (Credit)	PERFORMANCE	KINESIOLOGY	NURSING	SCIENCE	SOCIAL WORK
		Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition
	Credit Hours	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees
	1	1,057.35	1,196.85	1,079.85	1,143.60	1,057.35	1,104.60	1,106.60	1,183.85	1,104.60	1,079.85
	2	1,845.30	2,124.30	1,890.30	2,017.80	1,845.30	1,939.80	1,941.80	2,060.30	1,939.80	1,890.30
Total for one standard class	3	2,633.25	3,051.75	2,700.75	2,892.00	2,633.25	2,775.00	2,777.00	2,936.75	2,775.00	2,700.75
	4	3,421.20	3,979.20	3,511.20	3,766.20	3,421.20	3,610.20	3,612.20	3,813.20	3,610.20	3,511.20
	5	4,209.15	4,906.65	4,321.65	4,640.40	4,209.15	4,445.40	4,447.40	4,689.65	4,445.40	4,321.65
Total for two standard classes	6	4,997.10	5,834.10	5,152.10	5,538.60	4,997.10	5,280.60	5,282.60	5,566.10	5,280.60	5,132.10
	7	5,785.05	6,761.55	5,962.55	6,412.80	5,785.05	6,115.80	6,117.80	6,442.55	6,115.80	5,942.55
	8	6,573.00	7,689.00	6,773.00	7,287.00	6,573.00	6,951.00	6,953.00	7,319.00	6,951.00	6,753.00
Total for three standard classes	9	7,360.95	8,646.45	7,583.45	8,361.20	7,360.95	7,786.20	7,791.20	8,195.45	7,786.20	7,563.45
	10	8,148.90	9,573.90	8,393.90	9,235.40	8,148.90	8,621.40	8,626.40	9,071.90	8,621.40	8,373.90
	11	8,936.85	10,501.35	9,204.35	10,109.60	8,936.85	9,456.60	9,461.60	9,948.35	9,456.60	9,184.35
Total for four standard classes	12	9,724.80	11,428.80	10,014.80	10,983.80	9,724.80	10,291.80	10,296.80	10,824.80	10,291.80	9,994.80
	13	10,512.75	12,356.25	10,825.25	11,858.00	10,512.75	11,127.00	11,132.00	11,701.25	11,127.00	10,805.25
	14	11,300.70	13,283.70	11,635.70	12,732.20	11,300.70	11,962.20	11,967.20	12,577.70	11,962.20	11,615.70
Total for five standard classes	15	12,088.65	14,211.15	12,446.15	13,606.40	12,088.65	12,797.40	12,802.40	13,454.15	12,797.40	12,426.15
Tuition Rate Used Above: Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour		782.25	921.75	804.75	868.50	782.25	829.50	829.50	870.75	829.50	804.75
Tullion Nate Fel Cledit Houl		102.23	921.73	004.73	000.30	102.23	029.30	029.30	010.13	029.30	004.73
Mandatory Fees Included Above with Tu Student's Union Fee Per Credit Hour*		ition: 5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70
8 Credit Hours or Less: Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60
Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^		109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80
Cdn Nursing Student Assoc Fee		100.00	-	-	-	-	100.00	-	-	-	100.00
NCLEX-RN Resources		_	_	_	_	_	_	_	38.00	_	_
Student Union Bus Pass^		90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00
Student Society Fee**		-	-	-	-	-	-	2.00	-	-	-
Academic Technologies Fee****		25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
/ todaemie / comiologico / co		269.40	269.40	269.40	269.40	269.40	269.40	271.40	307.40	269.40	269.40
	:	200.40	200.40	200.40	200.40	200.40	200.40	271.40	001.40	200.40	200.40
9 Credit Hours or More:											
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60
Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^		109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80
Student Union Bus Pass^		90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00
Cdn Nursing Student Assoc Fee		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
NCLEX-RN Resources		_	_	_	_	_	_	_	38.00	_	_
Student Society Fee**		_	30.00	20.00	24.00	_	_	5.00	-	_	_
Student Union Health and Dental Plan Premium***		_	-	-		_	_	-	_	_	_
Equipment Fee		_	_	_	200.00	_	_	_	_	_	_
Academic Technologies Fee****		25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
		269.40	299.40	289.40	493.40	269.40	269.40	274.40	307.40	269.40	269.40

Other Fees:

Practicum / Internship

Undergraduate Application Fee 100.00

Co-op fee 1.072.50

Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential

Local Government Authority (LGA) Assessed at the per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student plus applicable fees ESL (Zero Credit)

BUSINESS

ARTS, LA

4,693.50 Plus Mandatory and Students' Union Fees based on 6 credit hours 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential.

50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed

Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of normal tuition Audit

First Nations University Building Fund Fee

For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours 5.00 10.00

First Nations University Building Fund Fee For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours 15.00

For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes First Nations University Student Association Fee First Nations University Student Association Fee 25.00 \$

Transfer Credit Assessment 100.00

Transfer Credit Letter of Permission 30.00

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

*URSU fees will be assessed as \$44.60/student plus \$5.70/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

- ** The Engineering and Education Student Society Fees apply to students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly. Education students in EFLD classes are also assessed the Education Student Society fee. Business Admin students registered in 9 or more credit hours, or registered in a co-op work term, are charged a Student Society Fee of \$30. Kinesiology students registered in 9 or more credit hours are assessed a Student Society Fee of \$5. Kinesiology students registered in 8 credit hours or less are assessed a Student Society Fee of \$2.
- *** Student Health and Dental Plan For the Winter 2025 (202510) semester, students who did not take classes in the Fall 2024 semester are not automatically charged or enrolled in the Health and Dental plans, you may be eligible to opt into the URSU Health and Dental Plan.

The fee for coverage from January 1, 2025, to August 31, 2025, is \$150.58 (\$67.44 for Health and \$83.14 for Dental). New students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from December 1, 2024, until January 31, 2025, by going directly to www.mystudentplan.ca. NO opt-outs allowed.

Once the student has opted into the plan, premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of university. Once enrolled, the student is provided benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on

URSU's website at: https://ursu.ca/services/health-dental-plan/

- ****Academic Technologies Fee of \$25.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.
- ^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) will be assessed an additional \$90.00 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$90.00 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out deadline is January 31, 2025. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at
- ^^ The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs

Domestic Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate Domestic Student Tuition and Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Tuition and Fee Schedules